
  

Finding accommodation in Oldenburg 

 

Offers by the University and Student Service Organisation („Studentenwerk“) 

Angebote der Universität und des Studentenwerks 

Guest house 

Gästehaus www.uol.de/en/division4/guest-house 

Private room database by Studentenwerk 

Privatzimmervermittlung 

www.studentenwerk-oldenburg.de/en/internationale-

studierende/privatzimmervermittlung-fuer-internationale-

studierende.html 

Notice board Stud.IP (university account 

needed) 

Schwarzes Brett Stud.IP (Uni-Zugang benötigt): 
www.elearning.uni-oldenburg.de   

Budget hotels and hostels 

Günstige Hotels und Herbergen  

Youth hostel 

Jugendherberge www.jugendherberge.de/en/  

Boardinghouse Oldenburg www.boardinghouse-ol.de/ 

B&B Hotel Oldenburg www.hotel-bb.com/de/hotel/oldenburg 

Rooms and holiday apartments in Oldenburg 

Zimmer und Ferienwohnungen in Oldenburg 

rosenstrasse.de/  

 

Links for private room/ apartment search 

Links für die private Zimmer-/ Wohnungssuche 

Airbnb www.airbnb.de 

Couchsurfing  www.couchsurfing.com/ 

Studentenzimmer Oldenburg 

Furnished rooms in shared apartment www.studentenzimmer-oldenburg.de/  

WG-gesucht 

Rooms in shared apartments (furnished and 

unfurnished), single apartments 

www.wg-gesucht.de/en/  

Housing Anywhere housinganywhere.com/  

GSG Oldenburg 

(Social) housing company in Oldenburg 
www.gsg-oldenburg.de/DE/ 

Facebook group:  www.facebook.com/Wohnungen.frei.in.Oldenburg/ 

Please note: Please do not come to Oldenburg without suitable accommodation. The following list is intended to 

support you in your own search for suitable accommodation. The International Office’s Welcome Service cannot 

guarantee a successful placement. 

Bitte beachten Sie: Bitte reisen Sie nicht ohne entsprechende Unterkunft an. Die nachfolgende Liste dient der 

Unterstützung Ihrer eigenen Suche nach passendem Wohnraum. Der Welcome Service im International Office 

kann keine erfolgreiche Vermittlung garantieren. 
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GEWOBA 

Housing company 

https://www.gewoba.de/mieten-verwalten-kaufen-

verkaufen/wohnung-mieten 

Facebook group: www.facebook.com/Wohnungen.frei.in.Oldenburg/ 

Facebook group: www.facebook.com/groups/oldenburg.wohnung/ 

Facebook group: www.facebook.com/groups/410276725702831/ 

Ebay Kleinanzeigen www.ebay-kleinanzeigen.de/s-haus-mieten/oldenburg/c205l3108 

Ebay Kleinanzeigen www.ebay-kleinanzeigen.de/s-auf-zeit-wg/oldenburg/c199l3108 

Immowelt www.immowelt.de/ 

Immonet www.immonet.de/ 

Immonet www.immonet.de/niedersachsen/oldenburg-studentenwohnung.html 

Immobilienscout24 www.immobilienscout24.de 

NWZ  immobilien.nwzonline.de/ 

meinestadt 
www.meinestadt.de/oldenburg-oldenburg/immobilien/wohnen-

studium 

Holiday apartments and private rooms 

Ferienwohnungen und Privatzimmer 

Homecompany www.oldenburg.homecompany.de/de/suchen 

Adrett Ferienwohnungen  www.adrett-ferienwohnungen.de  

Ferienwohnung Oldenburg www.ferienwohnung-ol.de/home-en.html 

Vivum Art Living www.vivum-art-living.de/en/  

Deutsche Pensionen www.deutsche-pensionen.de/pension-oldenburg/  

Oldenburg Tourismus: Hotels www.oldenburg-tourismus.de/uebernachten/hotels 

Oldenburg Tourismus: Private rooms www.oldenburg-tourismus.de/uebernachten/privatvermieter  

Traum Ferienwohnungen 
www.traum-

ferienwohnungen.de/europa/deutschland/oldenburger_land/oldenburg/ 

Ferienwohnung Heinemann www.ferienwohnung-heinemann.de/ 

Bad Zwischenahn Touristik 

Neighbouring town of Oldenburg 
www.en.bad-zwischenahn-touristik.de/booking/hosts/  

Rastede Touristik 

Neighbouring town of Oldenburg 
www.rastede-touristik.de/service/unterkunft/ 

Wardenburg Tourist Info 

Neighbouring town of Oldenburg 
www.touristinfo-wardenburg.de/unterkunft/ 

Delmenhorst Tourismus 

Neighbouring region of Oldenburg 

www.delmenhorst.de/tourismus-

freizeit/content/uebernachten.php#id47521_1634035257579 
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